Dressage at Waterloo Summer
Finale I

Schedule of Classes
Thursday, August 17, 2017 1: Sporthorse Saddlery Arena
Class 1G, FEI Grand Prix Maryal Barnett at C
8:00 AM 943 Walando, Rob van Wessum
8:09 AM 945 Fruhlich, Jessie Myers Q T
8:18 AM 668 Adear, Marie Domke-DeWitt Q Open T
Class 1FI12, FEI Intermediate 11 Maryal Barnett at C
8:27 AM 935 Siglavy Aga, Stephanie Mussmann Q Adult Am.
8:36AM 673 Dr. Bo, Clara Etzel Open T
Class 1FI1, FEI Intermediate 1 Maryal Barnett at C
8:45 AM 752  Willow, Emma Kemink Q Jr/Yg Rider
8:54 AM 845 CA Davign, Judy Coats AdultAm.
9:03AM 953 Trifecta, Courtney Horst-Cutright Q AdutAm.
Class 1P, FEI Prix St. Georges Maryal Barnett at C
9:12 AM 689 HPB Wradish, Jessie Myers Open
9:21 AM 834 Pik Phigaro, Martha Vout Adult Am.
Class 133, Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Maryal Barnett at C
9:30 AM 690 Belle Amie, Janet Hill Adult Am.
9:38AM 939 Vortex, Peggy Glynn Adult Am.
946 AM 412 Damon's Design HW, Nancy Smith Open -
9:54 AM 843 lolanthe McC, Melissa Policicchio Adult Am.
10:02 AM - Break - T
10:32AM 812 Glenlivet-TOP, Meghan Matson Q  Open -
10:40 AM 908 Jazzebelle G, Ingrid Grossberg Adult Am. -
Class 143, Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR Maryal Barnett at C
10:48 AM 921 Don Calypso, Meredith Marcum Q Adult Am.
10:56 AM 922 Davinci, Amy Schierbeek Open -
11:05AM 944 Crescendo, Jessie Myers Q :
Class 123, Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Maryal Barnett at C
11:13 AM 844 High Harpeth Tabasco, Sue Jessup
11:21 AM 810 Florenzo, Jeanne Brose Adult Am. T
11:29AM 764 Kaila, Jolene Bester Q  Open T
11:37 AM 981 Zalsa, Haley Barrett Q AdutAm.
11:45 AM 842 Fairings Duncan, Saskia Berrios-Thomas Adult Am. T
11:53AM 904 BJ's Diego, Barb Geissler Pony T
1201 PM 985 Donnabella, Lisa Anderson Q AdutAm.
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Thursday, August 17, 2017

1: Sporthorse Saddlery Arena

Class 113, First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Maryal Barnett at C
1200PM 699 Wunder Boy, Elizabeth Miller Jr/Yg Rider
1217PM 676 Stone of Fire, Phyllis Walsh Q AdutAm.
12:25PM 837 Furstin Fenjala, Krista Tycho Open -
12:33 PM - Lunch Break - T
1:33PM 915 G-Star, Heather Ferguson Q  Open -
1:41PM 919 Fernando, Jennifer Locke Q  Open T
1:49PM 903 Graf Windfall, Heidi Emst-Horst AdultAm.
1:57 PM 696 Montego, Laurie Moore Q Open T
2:05 PM 683 Fluer de Lys, Whitney Petersen-Mclntosh Open T
2:13 PM 818 Drommels, Ella Hoekstra Jr/Yg Rider T
2:21PM 949 Full Moon Rising Cuervo Gold, Zoe Roy Open T
2:29PM 968 Flying Dutchman, Addison Groe Q Jr/YgRider
2:37PM 670 Daughtry FS, Kelli Diener Adult Am.
245PM 756 Hazel TF, Tena Frieling Open -
2:53PM 951 Kintaro H, Mindy Lane Q AdutAm.
3:01PM 679 Red Sky At Morning, Heather Geurink Q AdutAm.
Class 1T3, Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pon Maryal Barnett at C
3:09 PM 822 Frederick, Iris Foote Adult Am.
3:16 PM 683 Fluer de Lys, Whitney Petersen-Mclntosh Q Open T
3:23PM 942 LSR Melle, Shannon Greaves Q AdutAm.
- Break 3:30 PM to 3:51 PM -
Class 1FI, FEI Intermediate Freestyle Maryal Barnett at C
3:51 PM 688 Golden Darling HU, Jennifer Truett Q Open _
Class 1T3, Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
4:00 PM 478 Lou Leza, Kalin Macqueen Q Jr/Yg Rider
4:07PM 692 Anastasia of KHA, Juliyana Straley Pony -
414PM 818 Drommels, Ella Hoekstra JriYg Rider
421PM 678 No One Better, Ingrid Baranski AdultAm.
4:28PM 697 Montego, Alaina Gregory Q Jr/YgRider
4:35PM 968 Flying Dutchman, Addison Groe Q Jr/YgRider
4:42PM 817 Giovanni, Tena Frieling Open T
4:49PM 754 Oldfield Touch and Go, Allison McKenzie Q  Open T
4:56 PM 698 Ebay, Jennifer Truett Open T
5:03 PM 813 Bailey's Midnight Rain, Megan Behler Q Adult Am. -
510 PM 847 Ben Hur Ill, Sarah Michael Open -
5:17 PM 815 Mercedes J, Meghan Matson Open -
524 PM 923 Elegante HI, Reggie Goldman Q AdutAm.
531PM 677 Conrad, Kathy Hammerschmidt Carter AduttAm.
- Break 5:38 PM to 6:00 PM -
Class 1F1, USDF First Level Freestyle Maryal Barnett at C
6:00 PM 676 Stone of Fire, Phyllis Walsh Adult Am.
6:09 PM 941 Paxem, Debby Buck DeJonge Q AdutAm.
Class 1FG, FEI Grand Prix Freestyle Maryal Barnett at C
6:18 PM 695 Lafayette HQ, Jennifer Truett Q Open
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Thursday, August 17, 2017

2: Arena Two

Class 1IM3CG, Materiale, 3 year-old Colts and Gelding

8:00 AM 796 Stormfront LRA
Owner/Breeder: Hillary Holman/N/A

Class 142, Fourth Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR
8:08 AM 901 JP Zafer, Nancy Gioia

Class 141, Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR
8:16 AM 850 Celestina HP, Jill Berryman
8:24 AM 940 Lucas, Janice Smith

Class 1UB, USDF Introductory Test B Open/Pony
8:32 AM 809 Luqueso Nem, Sherry Canniff
8:39 AM 957 Classy Miss M, Alexandra Henne

Class 132, Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
8:46 AM 914 Geoffrey, Lindsey McErlane

Class 131, Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
8:54 AM 812 Glenlivet-TOP, Meghan Matson
9:02 AM 843 lolanthe McC, Melissa Policicchio
9:10 AM 908 Jazzebelle G, Ingrid Grossberg
9:18 AM 823 Siraj de Bonchere, Krista Tycho
9:26 AM 927 Gribondi, Karen Farris
9:34 AM 700 Winterlake Tristan, Amanda Agemak
9:42 AM 924 Jones, Michelle Allen

Class 1M45SG, Materiale, 4 and 5 year-old Stallions a

9:50 AM 916 Destino by Dacaprio out of Liandra (Linaro)
Owner/Breeder: Heather Ferguson/Barbara Schmidt DVM

- Break 9:58 AM to 10:28 AM -
Class 122, Second Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
10:28 AM 910 Meara Beval, Bonni Hazen
10:35 AM 904 BJ's Diego, Barb Geissler
10:43 AM 903 Graf Windfall, Heidi Ernst-Horst
Class 10T1, Opportunity Training Level Test 1 Open
10:50 AM 948 Ken's Barbie Doll, Beatrice Drlicka
Class 121, Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
10:57 AM 918 Full Moon Rising Duke, Zoe Roy
11:05 AM 985 Donnabella, Lisa Anderson
11:12 AM 941 Paxem, Debby Buck DeJonge
11:20 AM 800 Isidore, Kit Maurer
11:27 AM 910 Meara Beval, Bonni Hazen
11:35 AM 952 Donzi MC, Hilary Clayton
11:42 AM 700 Winterlake Tristan, Amanda Agemak
11:50 AM 949 Full Moon Rising Cuervo Gold, Zoe Roy
Class 1UA, USDF Introductory Test A Open/Pony
11:57 AM 957 Classy Miss M, Alexandra Henne
12:04 PM 809 Luqueso Nem, Sherry Canniff
Class 112, First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
12:11 PM 951 Kintaro H, Mindy Lane
12:19 PM 679 Red Sky At Morning, Heather Geurink
12:26 PM 919 Fernando, Jennifer Locke
12:26 PM - Lunch Break -
1:34 PM 913 Magellan, Bonni Hazen
1:41 PM 699 Wounder Boy, Elizabeth Miller
1:49 PM 836 Bella Sonadora, Lorie DeGrazia
1:56 PM 670 Daughtry FS, Kelli Diener
Class 1M45M, Materiale, 4 and 5 year-old Mares
2:04 PM 756 Hazel TF by Contango out of Rubina

Owner/Breeder: Jennifer Haworth/Anne Schmidt

Class 10UA, Opportunity USDF Introductory Test A
212 PM 956 Pinkie Pie, Layla Backinger

Adult Am.

Open
Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Adult Am.

Open
Adult Am.

Open

Open
Pony
Adult Am.

Open

Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Adult Am.
Open
Open

Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open

Open

Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Open

Jr/Yg Rider

Gary Rockwell at C

Gary Rockwell at C

Gary Rockwell at C

Gary Rockwell at C

Gary Rockwell at C

Gary Rockwell at C

Gary Rockwell at C

Gary Rockwell at C

Gary Rockwell at C

Gary Rockwell at C

Gary Rockwell at C

Gary Rockwell at C

Gary Rockwell at C

Gary Rockwell at C
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Thursday, August 17, 2017

2: Arena Two

Class 1T2, Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pon

Airily, Susan Prorak

Santander HGF, Valarie Noblet
Frederick, Iris Foote

Elegante HI, Reggie Goldman
Meadowlarks Trust, Bonni Hazen
Anastasia of KHA, Jessica Hanney
No One Better, Ingrid Baranski
Oldfield Touch and Go, Allison McKenzie
Amor, Nicci Huneke

- Break -

Bailey's Midnight Rain, Megan Behler
Freedom Hit, Leah Yurasek

Class UT2, USEF Test of Choice, Training Level Test

Cheri Lynn Rose CEH, Amy Hanney

Class 10T3, Opportunity Training Level Test 3 Open

Conrad, Kathy Hammerschmidt Carter

Class 1T1, Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pon

Amor, Nicci Huneke

Airily, Susan Prorak

Ben Hur Ill, Sarah Michael
Meadowlarks Trust, Bonni Hazen

Class 111, First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

2:19 PM 691
2:26 PM 682
2:34 PM 822
2:41 PM 923
2:49 PM 846
2:56 PM 681
3:04 PM 678
3111 PM 754
3:119 PM 839
3:26 PM

3:56 PM 813
4:04 PM 684
4:11 PM 675
419 PM 677
4:26 PM 839
4:33 PM 691
4:40 PM 847
4:47 PM 846
4:54 PM 684
5:01 PM 836
5:08 PM 837
5:15 PM 478
5:22 PM 697
5:29 PM 920
5:36 PM 829

Freedom Hit, Leah Yurasek
Bella Sonadora, Lorie DeGrazia
Furstin Fenjala, Krista Tycho
Lou Leza, Kalin Macqueen
Montego, Alaina Gregory
Troyano XI, Carol Peterson
Perseo BRH, Andrea Landis

Class U13, USEF Test of Choice, First Level Test 3

5:43 PM

952

Donzi MC, Hilary Clayton

Class UT3, USEF Test of Choice, Training Level Test .

5:51 PM

675

Cheri Lynn Rose CEH, Amy Hanney

Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Pony
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Open

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Open

Open
Adult Am.
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Open

Adult Am.

Q Adult Am.

Gary Rockwell at C

Gary Rockwell at C

Gary Rockwell at C

Gary Rockwell at C

Gary Rockwell at C

Gary Rockwell at C

Gary Rockwell at C
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Friday, August 18, 2017 1: Sporthorse Saddlery Arena
Class 2G, FEI Grand Prix Fran Kehr at C
9:30 AM 389 Da Vinci, Mary Ambrose Open
9:39AM 945 Fruhlich, Jessie Myers Q T
948 AM 668 Adear, Marie Domke-DeWitt Q  Open -
9:57 AM 943 Walando, Rob van Wessum :
- Break 10:06 AM to 10:36 AM -
Class 2F12, FEI Intermediate 11 Fran Kehr at C
10:36 AM 673 Dr. Bo, Clara Etzel Open
10:45 AM 935 Siglavy Aga, Stephanie Mussmann Q Adult Am. -
Class 2FI1, FEI Intermediate 1 Fran Kehr at C
10:54 AM 689 HPB Wradish, Jessie Myers Open
11:03AM 820 Basia DSB, Joanne White Q  Open T
11:12AM 808 Grandina YR, Nikole Schram AdultAm.
1121 AM 953 Trifecta, Courtney Horst-Cutright Q AdutAm.
11:30 AM 752 Willow, Emma Kemink Q Jr/YgRider
11:39AM 845 CA Davign, Judy Coats Adult Am.
11:48 AM 917 BB Gisele, Elise Wiggins Open -
Class 2P, FEI Prix St. Georges Fran Kehr at C
11:57 AM 921 Don Calypso, Meredith Marcum Adult Am.
Class 223, Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Fran Kehr at C
12:06 PM 844 High Harpeth Tabasco, Sue Jessup
12:14PM 904 BJ's Diego, Barb Geissler Pony T
1222PM 811 N'Tempo SSH1, Linden Thompson AdultAm.
12:30 PM 985 Donnabella, Lisa Anderson Q Adult Am. T
12:38 PM - Lunch Break - T
1:38 PM 949 Full Moon Rising Cuervo Gold, Zoe Roy Open T
1:46 PM 800 lIsidore, Kit Maurer Q T
1:54 PM 903 Graf Windfall, Heidi Emst-Horst Q AdutAm.
2:02PM 981 Zalsa, Haley Barrett Q AdutAm.
2:10PM 764 Kaila, Jolene Bester Q  Open -
218 PM 915 G-Star, Heather Ferguson Open -
2:26PM 910 Meara Beval, Bonni Hazen Q  Open -
Class 2T1, Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pon Fran Kehr at C
2:34 PM 839 Amor, Nicci Huneke Adult Am.
241PM 830 Perseo BRH, Martha Stover AdultAm.
Class 231, Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Fran Kehr at C
2:48 PM 807 Romance GP, Leigh Ann Warren Open
2:56 PM 843 lolanthe McC, Melissa Policicchio Adult Am.
3:04 PM 924 Jones, Michelle Allen Adult Am.
312PM 814 ZargentKira, Lisa Gustafson Adult Am.
3:20PM 810 Florenzo, Jeanne Brose Adult Am.
3:28PM 927 Gribondi, Karen Farris AdultAm.
3:36 PM - Break - T
406 PM 912 Gintaras, Kimberly Blaszak AdultAm.
414PM 812 Glenlivet-TOP, Meghan Matson Open T
422PM 955 Dolcetto, Elizabeth David Open L
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Friday, August 18, 2017

1: Sporthorse Saddlery Arena

Class 211, First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
4:30 PM 670 Daughtry FS, Kelli Diener
4:37 PM 950 Nifty Dashing Tonka, Marcia Riehl
4:44 PM 920 Troyano Xl, Carol Peterson

4:51 PM 806 Castleberry's Charisma, Kathleen Martin

4:58 PM 697 Montego, Alaina Gregory
5:05 PM 821 Sam P, Sonja Mattson-Barnes
512 PM 827 Donetello, Andrea Landis
519 PM 909 Create A Diversion, lan Baese
5:26 PM 907 Tinkerbell, Faith Lutomski
5:33 PM 478 Lou Leza, Kalin Macqueen
5:40 PM 913 Magellan, Bonni Hazen
- Break 5:47 PM to 6:03 PM -
Class 2FI, FEI Intermediate Freestyle
6:03 PM 688 Golden Darling HU, Jennifer Truett
6:12 PM 765 Xenophon SMF, Mary Ambrose
Class 2F1, USDF First Level Freestyle
6:21 PM 941 Paxem, Debby Buck DeJonge
6:30 PM 932 Elton J, Carol Cooper
Class 2F2, USDF Second Level Freestyle
6:39 PM 954 Vodena, Barbra Reis
6:48 PM 674 Kurt Ali Khan, Cynthia DeRousie
6:57 PM 694 Danielle, Jennifer Maull
Class 2F3, USDF Third Level Freestyle
7:06 PM 912 Gintaras, Kimberly Blaszak
715 PM 753 Udor, Maggie Tifft
Class 2FG, FEI Grand Prix Freestyle
7:24 PM 695 Lafayette HQ, Jennifer Truett

Fran Kehr at C
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
JriYg Rider
Adult Am.

Open
Pony
Jr/Yg Rider
Open

Fran Kehr at C
Open
Open

Fran Kehr at C
Adult Am.
Q Adult Am.

Fran Kehr at C
Open
Adult Am.
Q Adult Am.

Fran Kehr at C
Adult Am.
Q Jr/Yg Rider

Fran Kehr at C
Open
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Friday, August 18, 2017

2: Arena Two

Class 2UA, USDF Introductory Test A Open/Pony

8:00 AM 629 Anticipation CMF, Hillary Holman

8:07 AM 809 Luqueso Nem, Sherry Canniff
Class 20UB, Opportunity USDF Introductory Test B

8:14 AM 956 Pinkie Pie, Layla Backinger

8:21 AM 761 Tyngwndwn Lovespoon, Vivianna Selner
Class 243, Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR

8:28 AM 944 Crescendo, Jessie Myers
8:36 AM 826 Brioso HGF, Andrea Landis
8:45 AM 901 JP Zafer, Nancy Gioia

8:53 AM 922 Davinci, Amy Schierbeek
9:02 AM 819 Dynamiek, Joanne White

Class 2E13, Dressage Seat Equitation, 13 & under
9:10 AM 484 Glendale Katie Clouds, Hailey Redman
9:15 AM 503 Dauvric Tally Ho, Ashley Redman
Class 2UB, USDF Introductory Test B Open/Pony
9:20 AM 957 Classy Miss M, Alexandra Henne
9:27 AM 809 Luqueso Nem, Sherry Canniff
Class 213, First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

9:34 AM 913 Magellan, Bonni Hazen
9:42 AM 679 Red Sky At Morning, Heather Geurink
9:50 AM 842 Fairings Duncan, Saskia Berrios-Thomas
9:58 AM 818 Drommels, Ella Hoekstra

10:06 AM - Break -

10:36 AM 840
10:44 AM 937
10:52 AM 952
11:00 AM 837
11:08 AM 905
11:16 AM 933
11:24 AM 951
11:32 AM 699
11:40 AM 676
11:48 AM 919
11:56 AM 547
12:04 PM 968
12:12 PM 817
12:20 PM 915
12:28 PM 836

CBMF Lady Elle, Pamela Walters-Whalon
Taavi, Elizabeth Ketterer

Donzi MC, Hilary Clayton
Furstin Fenjala, Krista Tycho
Ramasotti, Emmalyn Sibley
Romario, Michelle Tyner
Kintaro H, Mindy Lane

Wunder Boy, Elizabeth Miller
Stone of Fire, Phyllis Walsh
Fernando, Jennifer Locke

Hank, Alivia Stille

Flying Dutchman, Addison Groe
Giovanni, Tena Frieling

G-Star, Heather Ferguson

Bella Sonadora, Lorie DeGrazia

12:36 PM - Lunch Break -
1:36 PM 670 Daughtry FS, Kelli Diener
1:44 PM 920 Troyano Xl, Carol Peterson
1:52 PM 838 Lindos, Elizabeth Pickvance
2:00 PM 756 Hazel TF, Tena Frieling
2:08 PM 794 BF Dimaggio, Hillary Holman
2:16 PM 683 Fluer de Lys, Whitney Petersen-MclIntosh

Class 2UC, USDF Introductory Test C Open/Pony

2:24 PM 886 Castleberry's Chianti, Kathleen Orlebeke
Class 2E13P, Dressage Seat Equitation, 13 & under, p:

2:31 PM 907 Tinkerbell, Faith Lutomski

00 OO 9]

o

Open

Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider

Open
Adult Am.
Open
Open

JriYg Rider
JriYg Rider

Open

Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Jr/Yg Rider

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Open
Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Open
Open
Open

Adult Am.

Pony

Gary Rockwell at C

Gary Rockwell at C

Gary Rockwell at C

Gary Rockwell at C

Gary Rockwell at C

Gary Rockwell at C

Gary Rockwell at C

Gary Rockwell at C
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Friday, August 18, 2017

2: Arena Two

Class 2T2, Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pon

SYLR Tomoros Don Moro, Stephanie Vandeven
Anastasia of KHA, Jessica Hanney
Elegante HI, Reggie Goldman

Shock and Awe, Tina Luick

Bailey's Midnight Rain, Megan Behler
Ephraim, Jennifer Moyne

Cristal, Leah Yurasek

Santander HGF, Valarie Noblet

- Break -

Airily, Susan Prorak

Oldfield Touch and Go, Allison McKenzie

Class 232, Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Traumee, Amy McKeighan
Geoffrey, Lindsey McErlane

Class 221, Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Paxem, Debby Buck DeJonge

Kurt Ali Khan, Cynthia DeRousie

CBMF Lady Elle, Pamela Walters-Whalon
Donzi MC, Hilary Clayton

Fairings Duncan, Saskia Berrios-Thomas

Class 2E13TP, Dressage Seat Equitation, 13 & under,

Tyngwndwn Lovespoon, Vivianna Selner

Class 20T3, Opportunity Training Level Test 3 Open

Frederick, Iris Foote

Class 2U33, USEF Test of Choice, Third Level Test 3

Vodena, Barbra Reis

Class 2UT3, USEF Test of Choice, Training Level Test

2:36 PM 758
2:44 PM 681
2:51 PM 923
2:59 PM 946
3:06 PM 813
3:14 PM 938
3:21 PM 680
3:29 PM 682
3:36 PM

4:06 PM 691
4:14 PM 754
4:21 PM 567
4:29 PM 914
4:37 PM 941
4:45 PM 674
4:52 PM 840
5:00 PM 952
5:07 PM 842
5:15 PM 761
5:20 PM 822
5:27 PM 954
5:35 PM 675
5:43 PM 930

Cheri Lynn Rose CEH, Amy Hanney
Royal Rockster, Evelyn Tyner

Class 2U23, USEF Test of Choice, Second Level Test 3

5:50 PM

694

Danielle, Jennifer Maull

Adult Am.
Pony
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.

Open

Q Adult Am.
Q Jr/Yg Rider

Q Adult Am.

Gary Rockwell at C

Gary Rockwell at C

Gary Rockwell at C

5

Gary Rockwell at C

Gary Rockwell at C

Gary Rockwell at C

Gary Rockwell at C

Gary Rockwell at C
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Friday, August 18,2017

3: Arena Three

Class 233, Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

lolanthe McC, Melissa Policicchio
Damon's Design HW, Nancy Smith
Siraj de Bonchere, Krista Tycho
Jazzebelle G, Ingrid Grossberg
Vortex, Peggy Glynn
Glenlivet-TOP, Meghan Matson
Belle Amie, Janet Hill

Dandi, Lyn Kendall

Romance GP, Leigh Ann Warren
Luminus, Kelly Levasseur

Class 2T3, Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pon

Fluer de Lys, Whitney Petersen-Mclntosh
Bailey's Midnight Rain, Megan Behler
Shock and Awe, Tina Luick

Hank, Alivia Stille

Ben Hur Ill, Sarah Michael

Destino, Heather Ferguson

Ephraim, Jennifer Moyne

- Break -

Meadowlarks Trust, Bonni Hazen
Donetello, Martha Stover

LSR Melle, Shannon Greaves

- Break -

Tyngwndwn Lovespoon, Samantha Stenger
Frederick, Iris Foote

No One Better, Ingrid Baranski

Ebay, Jennifer Truett

Perseo BRH, Andrea Landis

Oldfield Touch and Go, Allison McKenzie
Montego, Alaina Gregory

Mercedes J, Meghan Matson
Castleberry's Charisma, Kathleen Martin
Cristal, Leah Yurasek

Elegante HI, Reggie Goldman
Tinkerbell, Faith Lutomski

Lou Leza, Kalin Macqueen

- Lunch Break -

Santander HGF, Valarie Noblet

Royal Rockster, Michelle Tyner

Class 2UT2, USEF Test of Choice, Training Level Test

Cheri Lynn Rose CEH, Amy Hanney

Class 241, Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR

8:00 AM 843
8:08 AM 412
8:16 AM 823
8:24 AM 908
8:32 AM 939
8:40 AM 812
8:48 AM 690
8:56 AM 852
9:04 AM 807
9:12 AM 947
9:20 AM 683
9:27 AM 813
9:34 AM 946
9:41 AM 547
9:48 AM 847
9:55 AM 916
10:02 AM 938
10:09 AM
10:39 AM 846
10:46 AM 828
10:53 AM 942
11:00 AM
11:07 AM 759
11:14 AM 822
11:21 AM 678
11:28 AM 698
11:35 AM 829
11:42 AM 754
11:49 AM 697
11:56 AM 815
12:03 PM 806
12:10 PM 680
12:17 PM 923
12:24 PM 907
12:31 PM 478
12:38 PM
1:38 PM 682
1:45 PM 931
1:52 PM 675
1:59 PM 834
2:07 PM 940
2:15 PM 850

Pik Phigaro, Martha Vout
Lucas, Janice Smith
Celestina HP, Jill Berryman

Adult Am.
Open
Open

Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Open

Adult Am.
Open
Open

Adult Am.

Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Jr/Yg Rider

Open

Open
Adult Am.

Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Pony
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open

Open

Open

Jr/Yg Rider

Open
Adult Am.

Open
Adult Am.

Pony

Jr/Yg Rider

Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Open

Marie Johnson at C

Marie Johnson at C

Marie Johnson at C

Marie Johnson at C
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Friday, August 18,2017

3: Arena Three

Class 212, First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

2:23 PM
2:31 PM
2:38 PM
2:46 PM
2:53 PM
3:01 PM
3:08 PM
3:16 PM
3:23 PM
3:31 PM

821
951
919
909
836
837
676
937
679
950

Sam P, Sonja Mattson-Barnes
Kintaro H, Mindy Lane

Fernando, Jennifer Locke

Create A Diversion, lan Baese

Bella Sonadora, Lorie DeGrazia
Furstin Fenjala, Krista Tycho

Stone of Fire, Phyllis Walsh

Taavi, Elizabeth Ketterer

Red Sky At Morning, Heather Geurink
Nifty Dashing Tonka, Marcia Riehl

- Break 3:38 PM to 4:08 PM -
Class 222, Second Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

4:08 PM
4:16 PM
4:23 PM

985
918
904

Donnabella, Lisa Anderson
Full Moon Rising Duke, Zoe Roy
BJ's Diego, Barb Geissler

Class 2M45M, Materiale, 4 and 5 year-old Mares

4:31 PM

756

Hazel TF by Contango out of Rubina
Owner/Breeder: Jennifer Haworth/Anne Schmidt

Class 20T2, Opportunity Training Level Test 2 Open

4:39 PM 948 Ken's Barbie Doll, Beatrice Drlicka
4:46 PM 758 SYLR Tomoros Don Moro, Stephanie Vandeven
Class 2PC, Pony Cup TOC
Sponsored by Ingrid Grossberg
4:54 PM 908 Jazzebelle G, Ingrid Grossberg
5:03 PM 484 Glendale Katie Clouds, Hailey Redman
512 PM 503 Dauvric Tally Ho, Ashley Redman
5:21 PM 886 Castleberry's Chianti, Kathleen Orlebeke
5:30 PM 811 N'Tempo SSH1, Linden Thompson
5:39 PM 681 Anastasia of KHA, Jessica Hanney

31
T
T
uc
23
T2

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Open
Pony

Open

Open
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Pony

Marie Johnson at C

Marie Johnson at C

Marie Johnson at C

Marie Johnson at C

Marie Johnson at C
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Saturday, August 19, 2017

1: Sporthorse Saddlery Arena

Class 341, Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR

Pik Phigaro, Martha Vout
Lena, Kylie Heitman
Willow, Emma Kemink

- Break -

Lucas, Janice Smith

Class 332, Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Traumee, Amy McKeighan

Geoffrey, Lindsey McErlane
Entegrity Bey+, Stephanie Likens
EM Chalk One Up, Alexandra Markel
Halston, Crystal Hagen

Class 322, Second Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Meara Beval, Bonni Hazen

Donnabella, Lisa Anderson

Graf Windfall, Heidi Ernst-Horst

Full Moon Rising Cuervo Gold, Zoe Roy
Isidore, Kit Maurer

Class 311, First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Poblano Caye, Hannah Neff

HJH Meadowlark, Amberlee Ann McCloud
Tinkerbell, Faith Lutomski

Cristal, Leah Yurasek

- Lunch Break -

Sam P, Sonja Mattson-Barnes

Elegante HI, Reggie Goldman
Grandiflora, Andrea Pratt

Montego, Alaina Gregory

Furstin Fenjala, Krista Tycho
Castleberry's Charisma, Kathleen Martin
Relaxx, Hannah Neff

Class 3UT2, USEF Test of Choice, Training Level Test

Cheri Lynn Rose CEH, Amy Hanney
SYLR Tomoros Don Moro, Stephanie VVandeven

Class 30T1, Opportunity Training Level Test 1 Open

Fluer de Lys, Annelies Devink
Ken's Barbie Doll, Beatrice Drlicka
Roots Archaic Tyson, Mary Chris Foxworthy

Class 3T1, Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pon

Primrose BMD, Kristen Chasnis
Anticipation CMF, Hillary Holman
Perseo BRH, Martha Stover
Taavi, Elizabeth Ketterer

Sybren fan North Ster, Lisa Delaat
- Break -

Ribboned OO, Kristen Chasnis

Class 3YH-FEI4, Young Horse Test of Choice, FEI Te

Belle Parisienne, Stephanie Moseby

Felicia, Stephanie Wilcox-Korteway
Don Calypso, Meredith Marcum
Brazen Beauty, Suzanne Coleman

9:40 AM 834
9:48 AM 672
9:56 AM 752
10:04 AM
10:34 AM 940
10:42 AM 567
10:50 AM 914
10:58 AM 433
11:06 AM 911
11:14 AM 899
11:22 AM 910
11:29 AM 985
11:37 AM 903
11:44 AM 949
11:52 AM 800
11:59 AM 831
12:06 PM 972
12:13 PM 907
12:20 PM 680
12:27 PM
1:27 PM 821
1:34 PM 923
1:41 PM 669
1:48 PM 697
1:55 PM 837
2:02 PM 806
2:09 PM 832
2:16 PM 675
2:24 PM 758
2:31 PM 929
2:38 PM 948
2:45 PM 849
2:52 PM 902
2:59 PM 629
3:06 PM 830
3:13 PM 937
3:20 PM 390
3:27 PM
3:57 PM 816
4:04 PM 687
Class 3P, FEI Prix St. Georges
4:12 PM 582
4:21 PM 921
4:30 PM 848
4:39 PM 689

HPB Wradish, Jessie Myers

Gary Rockwell at C
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
JriYg Rider

Adult Am.

Rockwell at C

Q
=

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Gary Rockwell at C
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open

Gary Rockwell at C
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider _
Gary Rockwell at C

Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Gary Rockwell at C

Adult Am.
Open

Adult Am.

Gary Rockwell at C
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open

Open
Gary Rockwell at C
Open

Gary Rockwell at C

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Open

Dressage at Waterloo Summer Finale 11



Saturday, August 19, 2017

1: Sporthorse Saddlery Arena

Class 3FI1, FEI Intermediate 1

4:48 PM
4:57 PM
5:06 PM
5:15 PM
5:24 PM
5:33 PM

845
820
765
808
917
953

CA Davign, Judy Coats

Basia DSB, Joanne White
Xenophon SMF, Mary Ambrose
Grandina YR, Nikole Schram
BB Gisele, Elise Wiggins
Trifecta, Courtney Horst-Cutright

Class 3F12, FEI Intermediate 11

5:42 PM 935 Siglavy Aga, Stephanie Mussmann
5:51 PM 673 Dr. Bo, Clara Etzel
Class 3G, FEI Grand Prix
6:00 PM 389 Da Vinci, Mary Ambrose
6:09 PM 668 Adear, Marie Domke-DeWitt
6:18 PM 945  Fruhlich, Jessie Myers

- Break 6:27 PM to 6:42 PM -
Class 3F1, USDF First Level Freestyle

6:42 PM
6:51 PM
7:00 PM

841
760
932

Chanting Jezebelle, Brittany Hunter
Shadow Song, Samantha Stenger
Elton J, Carol Cooper

Class 3FI, FEI Intermediate Freestyle

7:09 PM
7:18 PM

7:27 PM
7:36 PM
7:45 PM

7:54 PM
8:03 PM

688 Golden Darling HU, Jennifer Truett

765 Xenophon SMF, Mary Ambrose
Class 3F2, USDF Second Level Freestyle

674 Kurt Ali Khan, Cynthia DeRousie
694 Danielle, Jennifer Maull

755 Arriba, Rebecca Salinger
Class 3F3, USDF Third Level Freestyle

753
912

Udor, Maggie Tifft
Gintaras, Kimberly Blaszak

Class 3FG, FEI Grand Prix Freestyle

8:12 PM

695 Lafayette HQ, Jennifer Truett

Adult Am.
Q Open
Open

Adult Am.
Open

Q Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Open

Open
Q Open
Q

Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.

Open
Open

Adult Am.
Q Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Q Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.

Q Open

Gary Rockwell at C

Gary Rockwell at C

Gary Rockwell at C

Gary Rockwell at C

Gary Rockwell at C

Gary Rockwell at C

Gary Rockwell at C

Gary Rockwell at C
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Saturday, August 19, 2017

2: Arena Two

Class 3E13, Dressage Seat Equitation, 13 & under

Davric Tally Ho, Ashley Redman

Class 3UT3, USEF Test of Choice, Training Level Test

Cheri Lynn Rose CEH, Amy Hanney
Royal Rockster, Evelyn Tyner

Class 333, Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Glenlivet-TOP, Meghan Matson
Sundance, Rebecca Bastianelli
Halston, Crystal Hagen

EM Chalk One Up, Alexandra Markel
Luminus, Kelly Levasseur

Vortex, Peggy Glynn

Dandi, Lyn Kendall

Romance GP, Leigh Ann Warren

Class 3T3, Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pon

Tinkerbell, Faith Lutomski

Lou Leza, Kalin Macqueen

Montego, Alaina Gregory

Donetello, Martha Stover

Mateo, Morgan Bailey

Tyngwndwn Lovespoon, Samantha Stenger
Royal Rockster, Michelle Tyner

- Break -

No One Better, Ingrid Baranski

Malakya, Michelle Heitman

Argento, Judy Fox

Perseo BRH, Andrea Landis

Taavi, Elizabeth Ketterer

Analeeza D, Carley Grabarczyk
Elegante HI, Reggie Goldman

Bailey's Midnight Rain, Megan Behler
Hank, Alivia Stille

Fiderhelm, Melissa Borror

Ephraim, Jennifer Moyne

Ebay, Jennifer Truett

Flying Dutchman, Addison Groe

BF Dimaggio, Hillary Holman

LSR Melle, Shannon Greaves
Castleberry's Charisma, Kathleen Martin
Oldfield Touch and Go, Allison McKenzie
- Lunch Break -

Mercedes J, Meghan Matson

Class 3M45SG, Materiale, 4 and 5 year-old Stallions a

7:41 AM 503
7:51 AM 675
7:57 AM 930
8:05 AM 812
8:13 AM 926
8:21 AM 899
8:29 AM 911
8:37 AM 947
8:45 AM 939
8:53 AM 852
9:01 AM 807
9:09 AM 907
9:16 AM 478
9:23 AM 697
9:30 AM 828
9:37 AM 833
9:44 AM 759
9:51 AM 931
9:58 AM
10:27 AM 678
10:35 AM 973
10:42 AM 825
10:49 AM 829
10:56 AM 937
11:03 AM 925
11:10 AM 923
11:17 AM 813
11:24 AM 547
11:31 AM 835
11:38 AM 938
11:45 AM 698
11:52 AM 968
11:59 AM 794
12:06 PM 942
12:13 PM 806
12:20 PM 754
12:27 PM
1:22 PM 815
1:29 PM 902
1:29 PM 916

Primrose BMD by C-Galaxy out of Anna
Owner/Breeder: Kimberly Bench/N/A

Destino by Dacaprio out of Liandra (Linaro)

Owner/Breeder: Heather Ferguson/Barbara Schmidt DVM

Class 3UA, USDF Introductory Test A Open/Pony

1:45 PM
1:52 PM

809
957

Luqueso Nem, Sherry Canniff
Classy Miss M, Alexandra Henne

Class 3UC, USDF Introductory Test C Open/Pony

1:59 PM

484

Glendale Katie Clouds, Hailey Redman

Class 3E13P, Dressage Seat Equitation, 13 & under, p:

2:06 PM

907

Tinkerbell, Faith Lutomski

o

JriYg Rider

Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider

Open
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Open

Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Pony
Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Jr/Yg Rider

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Open

Open

Open

JriYg Rider

Fran Kehr at C

Fran Kehr at C

Fran Kehr at C

Fran Kehr at C

Fran Kehr at C

Fran Kehr at C

Fran Kehr at C

Fran Kehr at C
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Saturday, August 19, 2017

2: Arena Two

Class 312, First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
2:16 PM 676 Stone of Fire, Phyllis Walsh

2:23 PM 679 Red Sky At Morning, Heather Geurink

2:31 PM 950 Nifty Dashing Tonka, Marcia Riehl
2:38 PM 936 Eileen, Shari Wolke
2:46 PM 670 Daughtry FS, Kelli Diener
2:53 PM 821 Sam P, Sonja Mattson-Barnes
3:01 PM 913 Magellan, Bonni Hazen
3:08 PM 919 Fernando, Jennifer Locke
3:16 PM 391 Sophie, Lynetta Mccamman
3:23 PM 836 Bella Sonadora, Lorie DeGrazia
- Break 3:31 PM to 4:01 PM -
Class 3U31, USEF Test of Choice, Third Level Test 1
4:01 PM 954 Vodena, Barbra Reis
Class 321, Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
4:09 PM 910 Meara Beval, Bonni Hazen
4:16 PM 674 Kurt Ali Khan, Cynthia DeRousie
4:24 PM 992 Tribute, Alexandra Lund
4:31 PM 918 Full Moon Rising Duke, Zoe Roy
4:39 PM 685 Salute, Cynthia Nixon

4:46 PM 840 CBMF Lady Elle, Pamela Walters-Whalon
4:54 PM 700 Winterlake Tristan, Amanda Agemak

Class 3PC, Pony Cup TOC

Sponsored by Ingrid Grossberg

5:01 PM 681 Anastasia of KHA, Jessica Hanney
5:10 PM 503 Dauvric Tally Ho, Ashley Redman

5:19 PM 484 Glendale Katie Clouds, Hailey Redman

5:28 PM 811 N'Tempo SSH1, Linden Thompson

5:37 PM 886 Castleberry's Chianti, Kathleen Orlebeke

5:46 PM 760 Shadow Song, Samantha Stenger

Class 3U41, USEF Test of Choice, Fourth Level Test 1
5:55 PM 672 Lena, Kylie Heitman

Class 3013, Opportunity First Level Test 3 Open
6:03 PM 973 Malakya, Michelle Heitman

Class 3U23, USEF Test of Choice, Second Level Test 3
6:11 PM 694 Danielle, Jennifer Maull

Class 30UA, Opportunity USDF Introductory Test A
6:19 PM 956 Pinkie Pie, Layla Backinger

Class 3EQ, Dressage Seat Equitation Open/AA/Jr-YR
6:25 PM 478 Lou Leza, Kalin Macqueen

T2
T2
T2
23
uc
13

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Open

Adult Am.

Open

Open
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open

Pony
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider

Fran Kehr at C

Fran Kehr at C

Fran Kehr at C

Fran Kehr at C

Fran Kehr at C

Fran Kehr at C

Fran Kehr at C

Fran Kehr at C

Fran Kehr at C
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Saturday, August 19, 2017

3: Arena Three

Class 343, Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR

8:00 AM
8:08 AM
8:17 AM
8:25 AM
8:34 AM

944 Crescendo, Jessie Myers
819 Dynamiek, Joanne White
826 Brioso HGF, Andrea Landis
901 JP Zafer, Nancy Gioia

934 Silverado, Jamie Schmitt

Class 3U33, USEF Test of Choice, Third Level Test 3

8:42 AM

954 \Vodena, Barbra Reis

Class 3UB, USDF Introductory Test B Open/Pony

8:50 AM
8:57 AM

809 Luqueso Nem, Sherry Canniff
957 Classy Miss M, Alexandra Henne

Class 323, Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

9:04 AM
9:12 AM
9:20 AM
9:28 AM
9:36 AM
9:44 AM

981 Zalsa, Haley Barrett

985 Donnabella, Lisa Anderson

903 Graf Windfall, Heidi Ernst-Horst

764 Kaila, Jolene Bester

842 Fairings Duncan, Saskia Berrios-Thomas
811 N'Tempo SSH1, Linden Thompson

Class 313, First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

9:52 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
10:38 AM
10:46 AM
10:54 AM
11:02 AM
11:10 AM
11:18 AM
11:26 AM
11:34 AM
11:42 AM
11:50 AM
11:58 AM
12:06 PM
12:14 PM
12:22 PM
12:30 PM

1:30 PM

1:38 PM

1:46 PM

1:54 PM

2:02 PM

2:10 PM

2:18 PM

2:26 PM

670 Daughtry FS, Kelli Diener
- Break -
950 Nifty Dashing Tonka, Marcia Riehl
936 Eileen, Shari Wolke
915 G-Star, Heather Ferguson
676 Stone of Fire, Phyllis Walsh
679 Red Sky At Morning, Heather Geurink
968 Flying Dutchman, Addison Groe
696 Montego, Laurie Moore
841 Chanting Jezebelle, Brittany Hunter
669 Grandiflora, Andrea Pratt
932 Elton J, Carol Cooper
840 CBMF Lady Elle, Pamela Walters-Whalon
905 Ramasotti, Emmalyn Sibley
933 Romario, Michelle Tyner
919 Fernando, Jennifer Locke
547 Hank, Alivia Stille
- Lunch Break -
833 Mateo, Morgan Bailey
824 MSU Supersticious+, Valarie Boatman
838 Lindos, Elizabeth Pickvance
391 Sophie, Lynetta Mccamman
937 Taavi, Elizabeth Ketterer
836 Bella Sonadora, Lorie DeGrazia
825 Argento, Judy Fox
972 HJH Meadowlark, Amberlee Ann McCloud

Class 3E13TP, Dressage Seat Equitation, 13 & under,

2:34 PM

762 Tyngwndwn Lovespoon, Calyn Sinke

Class 3M45M, Materiale, 4 and 5 year-old Mares

2:39 PM

687 Belle Parisienne by Benicio out of Dolly (D'Olmpic)
Owner/Breeder: Jan Macafee/Martina Nettekoven

Q
Q

00 OO

OO0 OOLOLO

o

Open
Open
Adult Am.
Open

Open

Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Open
Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider

Open

Marie Johnson at C

Marie Johnson at C

Marie Johnson at C

Marie Johnson at C

Marie Johnson at C

Marie Johnson at C

Marie Johnson at C
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Saturday, August 19, 2017

3: Arena Three

Class 331, Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Winterlake Tristan, Amanda Agemak
Salute, Cynthia Nixon

Siraj de Bonchere, Krista Tycho
Sundance, Rebecca Bastianelli
Entegrity Bey+, Stephanie Likens
- Break -

Dolcetto, Elizabeth David
Gribondi, Karen Farris

Gintaras, Kimberly Blaszak
lolanthe McC, Melissa Policicchio
Zargent Kira, Lisa Gustafson
Luminus, Kelly Levasseur
Florenzo, Jeanne Brose

Class 3T2, Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pon

2:47 PM 700
2:55 PM 685
3:03 PM 823
3:11 PM 926
3:19 PM 433
3:27 PM

3:58 PM 955
4:05 PM 927
4:13 PM 912
4:21 PM 843
4:29 PM 814
4:37 PM 947
4:45 PM 810
4:53 PM 813
5:01 PM 938
5:08 PM 828
5:16 PM 816
5:23 PM 754
5:31 PM 758
5:38 PM 678
5:46 PM 925
5:53 PM 846
6:01 PM 681

Bailey's Midnight Rain, Megan Behler
Ephraim, Jennifer Moyne

Donetello, Martha Stover

Ribboned OO, Kristen Chasnis

Oldfield Touch and Go, Allison McKenzie
SYLR Tomoros Don Moro, Stephanie VVandeven

No One Better, Ingrid Baranski
Analeeza D, Carley Grabarczyk
Meadowlarks Trust, Bonni Hazen
Anastasia of KHA, Jessica Hanney

Class 30T3, Opportunity Training Level Test 3 Open

6:08 PM

929

Fluer de Lys, Annelies Devink

Marie Johnson at C
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Adult Am.

Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Marie Johnson at C
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Pony

Marie Johnson at C
Adult Am.
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Sunday, August 20, 2017

1: Sporthorse Saddlery Arena

Class 4FG, FEI Grand Prix Freestyle
7:30 AM 695 Lafayette HQ, Jennifer Truett
Class 4F2, USDF Second Level Freestyle
7:39 AM 954 Vodena, Barbra Reis
7:48 AM 824 MSU Supersticious+, Valarie Boatman
7:57 AM 694 Danielle, Jennifer Maull
8:06 AM 755 Arriba, Rebecca Salinger
Class 4F1, USDF First Level Freestyle
8:15 AM 932 Elton J, Carol Cooper
8:24 AM 841 Chanting Jezebelle, Brittany Hunter
Class EC, Dressage Seat Equitation Championship
8:33 AM 907 Tinkerbell, Faith Lutomski
- Break 8:43 AM to 8:53 AM -
Class 4G, FEI Grand Prix
8:53 AM 945  Fruhlich, Jessie Myers
9:02 AM 668 Adear, Marie Domke-DeWitt
Class 4F12, FEI Intermediate 11
9:11 AM 935 Siglavy Aga, Stephanie Mussmann
9:20 AM 673 Dr. Bo, Clara Etzel
Class 4FI1, FEI Intermediate 1
9:29 AM 917 BB Gisele, Elise Wiggins
9:38 AM 765 Xenophon SMF, Mary Ambrose
9:47 AM 808 Grandina YR, Nikole Schram
9:56 AM 689 HPB Wradish, Jessie Myers

- Break 10:05 AM to 10:35 AM -

Class 4P, FEI Prix St. Georges
10:35 AM 848 Brazen Beauty, Suzanne Coleman
10:44 AM 582 Felicia, Stephanie Wilcox-Korteway

- Break 10:53 AM to 10:56 AM -

Class 433, Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
10:56 AM 908 Jazzebelle G, Ingrid Grossberg
11:04 AM 812 Glenlivet-TOP, Meghan Matson
11:12 AM 852 Dandi, Lyn Kendall
11:20 AM 947 Luminus, Kelly Levasseur
11:28 AM 926 Sundance, Rebecca Bastianelli
11:36 AM 911 EM Chalk One Up, Alexandra Markel
11:44 AM 939 Vortex, Peggy Glynn

Class 423, Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
11:52 AM 949 Full Moon Rising Cuervo Gold, Zoe Roy
12:00 PM 811 N'Tempo SSH1, Linden Thompson
12:08 PM 928 Prairie Rock Star, Julia Bunnell
12:16 PM 755 Arriba, Rebecca Salinger
12:24 PM - Lunch Break -

1:09 PM 753 Udor, Maggie Tifft

1:17 PM 910 Meara Beval, Bonni Hazen

1:25 PM 674 Kurt Ali Khan, Cynthia DeRousie
1:33 PM 751 Out With A Bang, Jamie Hassing
1:41 PM 985 Donnabella, Lisa Anderson

1:49 PM 918 Full Moon Rising Duke, Zoe Roy

Q
Q

G. Rockwell at C; F. Kehr at E
Open
G. Rockwell at C; F. Kehr at E
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

G. Rockwell at C; F. Kehr at E
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Gary Rockwell and Fran Kehr at Arena 1

G. Rockwell at C; F. Kehr at E

Open

G. Rockwell at C; F. Kehr at E
Adult Am.
Open

G. Rockwell at C; F. Kehr at E
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Open

G. Rockwell at C; F. Kehr at E
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Gary Rockwell at C

5

Adult Am.
Q Open
Open

Adult Am.
Open

Adult Am.

Gary Rockwell at C

5

Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Q Jr/Yg Rider
Q Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Q Adult Am.
Open
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Sunday, August 20, 2017

1: Sporthorse Saddlery Arena

Class 4T3, Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pon

1:57 PM
2:04 PM
2:11 PM
2:18 PM
2:25 PM
2:32 PM
2:39 PM
2:46 PM
2:53 PM
3:00 PM
3:07 PM
3:14 PM
3:21 PM
3:28 PM

813
681
925
754
835
833
942
547
968
923
678
825
846
828

Bailey's Midnight Rain, Megan Behler
Anastasia of KHA, Jessica Hanney
Analeeza D, Carley Grabarczyk
Oldfield Touch and Go, Allison McKenzie
Fiderhelm, Melissa Borror

Mateo, Morgan Bailey

LSR Melle, Shannon Greaves

Hank, Alivia Stille

Flying Dutchman, Addison Groe
Elegante HI, Reggie Goldman

No One Better, Ingrid Baranski
Argento, Judy Fox

Meadowlarks Trust, Bonni Hazen
Donetello, Martha Stover

Class 442, Fourth Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR

3:35 PM

934

Silverado, Jamie Schmitt

Q

00 0O

Adult Am.
Pony
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.

Open

Gary Rockwell at C

Gary Rockwell at C
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Sunday, August 20, 2017

2: Arena Two

Class 443, Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR
10:58 AM 934 Silverado, Jamie Schmitt
11:06 AM 921 Don Calypso, Meredith Marcum
11:15 AM 819 Dynamiek, Joanne White
11:23 AM 944 Crescendo, Jessie Myers
Class 40UB, Opportunity USDF Introductory Test B
11:31 AM 964 S.X.Perfixa, Rachael Bessert
11:38 AM 956 Pinkie Pie, Layla Backinger
11:45 AM 757 Faugh~A~Ballagh, Abigail Lynch
Class 413, First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
11:53 AM 913 Magellan, Bonni Hazen
12:01 PM 932 Elton J, Carol Cooper
12:09 PM 547 Hank, Alivia Stille
12:17 PM 667 Malakya, Erika Petersen
12:25 PM - Lunch Break -

1:12 PM 824 MSU Supersticious+, Valarie Boatman

1:20 PM 833 Mateo, Morgan Bailey

1:27 PM 391 Sophie, Lynetta Mccamman

1:35 PM 760 Shadow Song, Samantha Stenger

1:42 PM 968 Flying Dutchman, Addison Groe

1:50 PM 919 Fernando, Jennifer Locke

1:58 PM 950 Nifty Dashing Tonka, Marcia Riehl

2:06 PM 669 Grandiflora, Andrea Pratt

2:14 PM 936 Eileen, Shari Wolke

2:22 PM 909 Create A Diversion, lan Baese

2:30 PM 825 Argento, Judy Fox

2:38 PM 670 Daughtry FS, Kelli Diener

2:46 PM 928 Prairie Rock Star, Julia Bunnell
Class 4T2, Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pon

2:54 PM 503 Dauvric Tally Ho, Ashley Redman

3:01 PM 484 Glendale Katie Clouds, Hailey Redman

3:09 PM 629 Anticipation CMF, Hillary Holman
3:16 PM 925 Analeeza D, Carley Grabarczyk

3:24 PM 813 Bailey's Midnight Rain, Megan Behler

3:31 PM 681 Anastasia of KHA, Jessica Hanney

3:39 PM 754 Oldfield Touch and Go, Allison McKenzie

Class 4UA, USDF Introductory Test A Open/Pony
3:46 PM 957 Classy Miss M, Alexandra Henne

Class 4YH-5P, Young Horse Test of Choice, 5-yr-old P
3:53 PM 816 Ribboned OO, Kristen Chasnis

Class 4YH-FEI4, Young Horse Test of Choice, FEI Te

4:01 PM 687 Belle Parisienne, Stephanie Moseby

00O

Open
Adult Am.
Open

Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider

Open
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Open

Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Pony
Open

Open

Open

Open

Fran Kehr at C

Fran Kehr at C

Fran Kehr at C

Fran Kehr at C

Fran Kehr at C

Fran Kehr at C

Fran Kehr at C
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Sunday, August 20, 2017

3: Arena Three

Class 411, First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
8:30 AM 972 HJH Meadowlark, Amberlee Ann McCloud
8:37 AM 913 Magellan, Bonni Hazen
8:44 AM 670 Daughtry FS, Kelli Diener
8:51 AM 923 Elegante HI, Reggie Goldman
8:58 AM 669 Grandiflora, Andrea Pratt
9:05 AM 841 Chanting Jezebelle, Brittany Hunter
Class 4M45M, Materiale, 4 and 5 year-old Mares

9:12 AM 687 Belle Parisienne by Benicio out of Dolly (D'Olmpic)
Owner/Breeder: Jan Macafee/Martina Nettekoven

Class 412, First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
9:20 AM 832 Relaxx, Hannah Neff
9:27 AM 909 Create A Diversion, lan Baese
9:35 AM 667 Malakya, Erika Petersen
9:42 AM 391 Sophie, Lynetta Mccamman
9:50 AM 821 Sam P, Sonja Mattson-Barnes
9:57 AM 936 Eileen, Shari Wolke
10:05 AM - Break -
10:35 AM 831 Poblano Caye, Hannah Neff
Class 421, Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
10:42 AM 685 Salute, Cynthia Nixon
10:50 AM 751 Out With A Bang, Jamie Hassing
10:57 AM 840 CBMF Lady Elle, Pamela Walters-Whalon
11:05 AM 985 Donnabella, Lisa Anderson
11:12 AM 992 Tribute, Alexandra Lund
Class 4UT2, USEF Test of Choice, Training Level Test
11:20 AM 675 Cheri Lynn Rose CEH, Amy Hanney
Class 422, Second Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
11:27 AM 928 Prairie Rock Star, Julia Bunnell
11:35 AM 751 Out With A Bang, Jamie Hassing
Class 431, Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
11:42 AM 908 Jazzebelle G, Ingrid Grossberg
11:50 AM 927 Gribondi, Karen Farris
11:58 AM 912 Gintaras, Kimberly Blaszak
12:06 PM 926 Sundance, Rebecca Bastianelli
12:14 PM 685 Salute, Cynthia Nixon
- Lunch Break 12:22 PM to 1:07 PM -
Class 441, Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR
1:07 PM 940 Lucas, Janice Smith
1:15 PM 426 Drakensteijn, Kimberly Johnston
1:23 PM 947 Luminus, Kelly Levasseur
1:31 PM 672 Lena, Kylie Heitman
Class 4M3CG, Materiale, 3 year-old Colts and Gelding

1:39 PM 796 Stormfront LRA
Owner/Breeder: Hillary Holman/N/A

Class 40T2, Opportunity Training Level Test 2 Open
1:48 PM 948 Ken's Barbie Doll, Beatrice Drlicka
Class 4T1, Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pon
1:56 PM 830 Perseo BRH, Martha Stover
2:03 PM 390 Sybren fan North Ster, Lisa Delaat
2:10 PM 686 Cristal, Barbara Martin
2:17 PM 846 Meadowlarks Trust, Bonni Hazen
Class US4, USEF 4-yr-old Test
2:24 PM 902 Primrose BMD, Kristen Chasnis
Class 4UB, USDF Introductory Test B Open/Pony
2:33 PM 809 Luqueso Nem, Sherry Canniff

Cheryl Connell-Marsh at C
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Cheryl Connell-Marsh at C
Open

Cheryl Connell-Marsh at C

Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Jr/Yg Rider

Cheryl Connell-Marsh at C
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider

Cheryl Connell-Marsh at C
Adult Am.

Cheryl Connell-Marsh at C
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Cheryl Connell-Marsh at C
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Cheryl Connell-Marsh at C
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Cheryl Connell-Marsh at C

Cheryl Connell-Marsh at C
Open
Cheryl Connell-Marsh at C
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Cheryl Connell-Marsh at C
Open
Cheryl Connell-Marsh at C
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Sunday, August 20, 2017

3: Arena Three

Class 4UT3, USEF Test of Choice, Training Level Test

Cheryl Connell-Marsh at C

Q Adult Am.

675 Cheri Lynn Rose CEH, Amy Hanney
Class 40UC, Opportunity USDF Introductory Test C

849 Roots Archaic Tyson, Mary Chris Foxworthy
757 Faugh~A~Ballagh, Abigail Lynch

964 S.X.Perfixa, Rachael Bessert

Class 432, Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

914 Geoffrey, Lindsey McErlane

EM Chalk One Up, Alexandra Markel
Class 4E13, Dressage Seat Equitation, 13 & under

484 Glendale Katie Clouds, Hailey Redman
503 Dauvric Tally Ho, Ashley Redman

Grass Lake, MI

Cheryl Connell-Marsh at C
Adult Am.

Jr/Yg Rider

Cheryl Connell-Marsh at C
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Cheryl Connell-Marsh at C
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
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